with the assistance of a third party valuation. The impact of the restatement on
the consolidated condensed statement of income for the quarter ended March 31,
2003, is to recognize expense of $7.9 million to write-off the purchased
in-process research and development assets acquired as a result of the Bionx
acquisition. No benefit for income taxes has been recorded on the write-off of
the purchased in-process research and development assets as these costs are not
deductible for income tax purposes. A summary of the impact of the restatement
on the consolidated condensed statement of income for the three months ended
March 31, 2003 is as follows:

   As
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   --------   ----------   --------

Edgar Filing: CONMED CORP - Form 10-Q/A

6

Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income Data
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2003:

Write-off of purchased in-process
  Research and development assets .....   $   --   $ 7,900   $ 7,900

Income from operations .....   28,300   (7,900)   20,400

Income before income taxes .....   22,762   (7,900)   14,862

Net income .....   $14,568   $(7,900)   $ 6,668

Net income per share:

   Basic .....   $   .50   $  (.27)   $   .23
   Diluted .....   .50   (.27)   .23

   4

The impact of the restatement on the consolidated condensed balance sheets,
apart from the in-process research and development write-off, is the
reclassification of a portion of the purchase price from goodwill to inventory,
property, plant and equipment and other intangible assets as shown above. We
have also recognized a deferred income tax liability based on the difference
between the financial statement and tax basis of assets and liabilities acquired
as a result of the Bionx acquisition. A summary of the impact of the restatement
on the consolidated condensed balance sheet at March 31, 2003 is as follows:

   As
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   --------   ----------   --------

Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet Data
As of March 31, 2003:

Inventories .....   $125,721   $   201   $125,922
Property, plant and equipment, net .....   96,326   1,077   97,403
Goodwill .....   304,530   (18,046)   286,484
Other intangible assets, net .....   180,209   14,422   194,631
Total assets .....   $793,236   $ (2,346)   $790,890

Deferred income taxes .....   $ 32,872   $  5,554   $ 38,426
Total liabilities .....   $388,240   $  5,554   $393,794

Retained earnings .....   $176,959   $ (7,900)   $169,059
Total shareholders' equity .....   $404,996   $ (7,900)   $397,096

The impact of the restatement on the consolidated condensed statement of cash
flows is to reduce net income by the $7.9 million write-off of the purchased
in-process research and development assets and increase non-cash expense related
to the write-off by $7.9 million. The restatement had no effect on net cash
provided by operating activities for the three months ended March 31, 2003. A
summary of the impact of the restatement on the consolidated condensed statement
of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2003 is as follows:

Edgar Filing: CONMED CORP - Form 10-Q/A

7

   As

[…]

purchase price allocation of our March 10, 2003 acquisition of Bionx Implants,
Inc. (the "Bionx acquisition"). The purchase price allocation was arrived at
with the assistance of a third party valuation. The impact of the restatement on
the consolidated condensed statement of income for the quarter ended March 31,
2003, is to recognize expense of $7.9 million to write-off the purchased
in-process research and development assets acquired as a result of the Bionx
acquisition. No benefit for income taxes has been recorded on the write-off of
the purchased in-process research and development assets as these costs are not
deductible for income tax purposes.

A summary of the impact of the restatement on the consolidated condensed
statement of income for the three months ended March 31, 2003 is as follows:

   As
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated

Consolidated Condensed Statement of Income Data
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2003:

Write-off of purchased in-process
  research and development assets .....   $   --   $ 7,900   $ 7,900

Income from operations .....   28,300   (7,900)   20,400

Income before income taxes .....   22,762   (7,900)   14,862

Net income .....   $14,568   $(7,900)   $ 6,668

Net income per share:

   Basic .....   $   .50   $  (.27)   $   .23
   Diluted .....   .50   (.27)   .23

The impact of the restatement on the consolidated condensed balance sheets,
apart from the in-process research and development write-off, is the
reclassification of a portion of the purchase price from goodwill to inventory,
property, plant and equipment and other intangible assets as shown above. We
have also recognized a deferred income tax liability based on the difference
between the financial statement and tax basis of assets and liabilities acquired
as a result of the Bionx acquisition. A summary of the impact of the restatement
on the consolidated condensed balance sheet at March 31, 2003 is as follows:

   21

   As
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   --------   ----------   --------

Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet Data

Edgar Filing: CONMED CORP - Form 10-Q/A

24

As of March 31, 2003:

Inventories .....   $125,721   $   201   $125,922
Property, plant and equipment, net .....   96,326   1,077   97,403
Goodwill .....   304,530   (18,046)   286,484
Other intangible assets, net .....   180,209   14,422   194,631
Total assets .....   $793,236   (2,346)   $790,890

Deferred income taxes .....   $ 32,872   $  5,554   $ 38,426
Total liabilities .....   $388,240   $  5,554   $393,794

Retained earnings .....   $176,959   $ (7,900)   $169,059
Total shareholders' equity .....   $404,996   $ (7,900)   $397,096

The impact of the restatement on the consolidated condensed statement of cash
flows is to reduce net income by the $7.9 million write-off of the purchased
in-process research and development assets and increase non-cash expense related
to the write-off by $7.9 million. The restatement had no effect on net cash
provided by operating activities for the three months ended March 31, 2003. A
summary of the impact of the restatement on the consolidated condensed statement
of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2003 is as follows:

   As